assist the contractor in arranging permits if any to the extent possible. 

2. LOCATION OF WORK:-  Kahilipara Colony, AEGCL. 

3. TENDER ADDRESS:-  O/o the Deputy General Manager Lower Assam T&T Circle, AEGCL, Narengi, Guwahati-
781026.  

4. ESTIMATED AMOUNT:- Rs. 4,45,877.00 (Rupees Four  Lakh Forty Five Thousand Eight Hundred and 
Seventy Seven) only including taxes. 

5. FUND PROVISION :- O&M HQ (LAR) for FY 2025-26. 

6. BIDDING PROCEDURE:- 

a) All tenders shall have to be submitted in prescribed forms attached herewith 

eventually to be drawn up in the rules of AEGCL. 

b) Two different envelopes to be used as follows.

[...]

The original copy of the Demand Draft must be submitted along with relevant documents in Envelope-1 

9. BID SECURITY/EARNEST MONEY AND MODE OF PAYMENT:- 

a) For participation in bidding procedure, participants must compulsorily pay the Bid Security/Earnest Money 
amount of Rs. 8,900.00 (Rupees  Eight  thousand  Nine Hundred) only. 

It should be in the form of Demand Draft in favour of "AEGCL, Guwahati". The original copy of the Bid 

Security (EMD) must be submitted along with relevant documents in Envelope-1. 

b) The bid security of the successful Bidder shall be returned as promptly as possible once the successful